Schedule Report

The Schedule Report displays the number of requests, open seats, and total seats for each

course and section, and lists students enrolled in each course and section.

Viewing Course Information on the Schedule Report

1. In the Scheduling menu, click Schedule Report.

o7 Setup Search...
- SRS Schedule Enroliment Godes
4 Users Student Schedule
|| ) Scheduling | Student Requests
Mass Add Course
+ Grades
A Mass Drop Course
«* Assessment Mass Requests
%; Attendance Automatic Course Reguests

& Discipline
Reguests Reports
&+ Biling Builder Reports

Florida Reports Loading Reports

. Teacher Next-Year Schedule Request Completior
iy Reports
Reauthorization Completion

Master Schedule Report

Teacher Schedules Report

Room Schedules Report
ey

Add / Drop Report

Print Student Schedules

Print Teacher Schedules

Print Class Lists

2. Click the subject in the Subjects list.
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14 Subjects
Subject
Dual Enrgliment

Electives

Mo Credit
Performing Fine Arts
Physical Education
Practical Arts
Scignce

Social Studies
Tamp

Vocational

World Languages

The courses for the selected subject are listed with the number of requests for the course,
the number of open seats for the course, and the total number of seats for the course.

14 Subjects T3 Courses

Subject Course Requests Open Total
Dual Enroliment AP EMNG COMPO 0 a0 a0
Elactives AP ENG LIT COMPO 0 T2 T2

English ENG 1 o 125 125

Exceptional Student
Math

Mo Credit

Performing Fine Arts

Physical Education
Practical Aris
Sciance

Social Studies
Temp

Vocational

World Languages

ENG 1 THROUGHESOL 0 25 25
ENG 2 o 100 100
ENG 2 THROUGHESOL 0 25 25
ENG3 o 101 125
ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL

ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL 0

ENG HOM 1 ] 75 75
ENG HOM 2 ] 125 125
PRE-AP EMGLISH 1 ] 1]

3. Click the course in the Courses list.
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The sections of the course are listed with the room number, number of open seats, and total

number of seats.

View/Edit this Course List Students in this Course List Unfilled Requests in this Course

5 Sections

Period - Teacher Room Open Total
Pariod 1 - 002 - Rachal Stevens 5109 25 25
Pariod 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5109 2 25
Period 3 - 005 - Farmina G Domi 4201 25 25
Pariod 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5109 25 25
Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5109 25 25

14 Subjects 13 Courses

Subject Course Requests Open  Total
Dual Enroliment AP ENG COMPQ 0 90 a0
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO o 72 T2
Exceptional Studant ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25
Math ENG2 o0 100 100
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL o

——— e e
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL 0

Practical Arts ENG 4 0 100 100
Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25
Social Studias ENG HON 1 o 75 75
Temp ENG HON 2 0 125 125
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 0 0

World Languages

4. To list students enrolled in the course, click List Students in this Course at the top of the

View/Edit this Course | Tist Students in This Eoursq List Unfilled Requests in this Course

Room Open
5108 25
5109 1
4201 25
5109 25
5108 25

screen.
14 Subjects 13 Courses 5 Sections
Subject Course Requests Open Total Period - Teacher
Dual Enrollment AP ENG COMPO 0 20 90 Period 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO a 72 72 Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy
ENG 1 [¥] 125 126 Pariod 3 - 005 - Fermina G Dominguez
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGHESOL 0 25 25 Period 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizette Roxy
Math ENG 2 [+] 100 100 Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGHESOL 0

— e

Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGHESOL 0

Practical Arts ENG 4 0 100 100
Science ENG 4 THROUGHESOL 0 25 25
Social Studies ENG HOMN 1 0 75 75
Temp ENG HOMN 2 0 1256 125
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 0 L]

World Languages

The students enrolled in the course are listed along the right side of the screen, along with
their grade level, birthdate, whether they are an inclusion student, and their schedule start

date for the course.
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24 Students 2]

Student

Aba, Charlie 9

!
MAbragan, Kenna® E
Acevedo, Diem

Acevedo, Emarald

Acosta,_Daxter

Acosta, Hary®

Adams, Peter

mmmﬂ

,
Agregor, Abe ™

Aguilar, Emily

Aguilar, Sherwood®

Ah mns‘ﬂgﬂm

Alec, Colleen

Alegory, Potter

Ali-Hazehwood, Joseph

Alonso, lsabella

Alonso, Mary

Alvarez, Douglas L

=
August, Kurt®*

Austen, Oliva

Grade Birthdate

10

10

02

12

12

02

03

10

10

Jan 14, 2004

Feb 10, 2007
Sep 3, 2008
Aug 19, 2004
Apr 7, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 2011
Jul 11, 2005
Dec 14, 2007
Mar 13, 2006
Nov 21, 2005
Feb &, 2007
Aug 6, 2004
Nov 13, 2007
Jul 17, 2007
Jul 11, 2006
Apr 4, 2006
Jul 25, 2007

Feb 22, 2005

Inclusion Schedule
Student Start Date

v Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,

Aug 1,

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

5. To view inactive students in the course, click Show Inactive Students at the top-right of the

screen.

1 List Unfilled Requests in this Section

23 Students

Student

Abe, Charlie %

Abragan Kanna'mﬁ’

H

Acevado, Diem

Acevedo, Emaralkd

. Acosta, Dexter

Acosta, Harry®

Adams, Pater

Mﬂ!@wﬂ

Agregor, Abe®™

Grade

10
10

i)

Show Inactive Students

Birthdate

Jan 14, 2004

Feb 10, 2007
Sep 3, 2008
Aug 19, 2004
Apr 7, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 2011

Jul 11, 2005

Inclusion
Student

v

Schedule
Start Date

Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,

Aug 1,

2022

2022

The list of students is updated to include inactive students. Inactive students are highlighted

in gray. The Schedule End Date and Enrollment End Date columns are displayed and list

these dates as applicable.
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List Students in this Section
24 Students ||
Student Grade
Acosta Dexter 10
Acosta Hary® 10
Adams, Peter 10
Adams Ponyooyill 09
- Aoregor, Abe™ 2
Aguilar, Emily 12
Aquilar,_Sherwood® 10
Ahrens. Edgar™ =
Alec, Colleen 10
Alegory, Potter 1
Ali-Harelwood, Joseph 12
Alonso, Isabella 09
Alonso, Mary 02
Avarez Dougias ¥ 10
August, Kur®* 1
Austen, Olive 10
Barron, Debbie "
Black, Quintana 10
Bradbury, Bay 12
Bukowski, Charlis 1

List Unfilled Requests in this Section Hide Inactive Students

Birthdate
Aug 19, 2004
Apr 7, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 2011
Jul 11, 2005
Dec 14, 2007
Mar 13, 2006
MNov 21, 2005
Feb 6, 2007
Aug B, 2004
Maov 13, 2007
Jul 17, 2007
Jul 11, 2006
Apr 4, 2006
Jul 25, 2007
Feb 22, 2005
Apr 20, 2003
Jul 11, 2006
Jul 19, 2006

MNov 20, 2006

Inclusion  Schedule
Student Start Date

Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022

Aug 1, 2022

Schedule
End Date

Aug 31, 2022

Enroliment
End Date

6. Click Hide Inactive Students to remove inactive students from the list.

List Students in this Section

24 Students | =)
Student

Acosta, Dexter

Acosta, Harr):m

Adams, Peter

Grade
10
10

10

Adams, Pnn@gﬂ 08

Agregor, Abe ™™

Aguilar. Emily

Aguilar, Sherwood® 10

o]

Ahrens, E:l:h_:@’:M

Alec, Colleen

Alegory, Potter

12

10

1

List Unfilled Requests in this Section

Birthdate
Aug 18, 2004
Apr T, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 201
Jul 11, 20058
Dec 14, 2007
Mar 13, 2006
Mow 21, 2005
Feb 6, 2007

Aug 6, 2004

Inclusion
Student

Schedule
Start Date

Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,

Aug 1,

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Hide Inactive Students

Schedule
End Date

Enroliment
End Date

7. Click a student's name to open the student's schedule in a pop-up window, and close the
pop-up window when finished.
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List Students in this Section List Unfilled Requests in this Section Show Inactive Students
23 Students LQ

| Student Grade Birthdate Inclusion Student Schedule Start Date
B kenna @ 10 Aug 1, 2022
Acevado,_Diam ] Fab 10, 2007 Aug 1, 2022

Student Schedule =ryu Abe,
gﬁ CharlieNoel

Demographic Enroll Schedule Requests Grades Absences Activities Referrals TestHistory AuditTrail Grad ISPPage Files SSS Choice Billing
=0 - (DShow Florida Fields
Effective Date: |Sg ber v[1 ~]2022 v| [ include Inactive C =t Pri Course List  Weekly Planner .
ptember nclude Inactive Courses Print Schedule ¥ CIShow Vocational/ WDIS Flelds
X! e ize Col | [Mass Update| [
8 Classes [ L | pd
Course Period - Teacher Course Number Section Meeting Days Room  Term Enrolled Dropped Credits Last Modified
Lizette Garcia
CHEM 1 HOM Period 1 - 004 - Adelle Gaga Casanova | 2003350 o0d 2 206 Al 1.00
Jul 15, 2022 08:35 AM
) ) Ashley Waiss
ENG 3 Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 1001370 004 5109 1.00
Aug 24, 2022 01:21 PM
. Ashley Weiss
ENG 3 Period 2 - OWL, MISS 1001370 004 5108 Full Yaar Aug 1, 1.00
Aug 24, 2022 01:21 PM
Lizette Garcia
AP SPANISH LANG & CU Period 3 - 001 - Dawkins R Carson 0708400 o0 2202 1.00
Jul 15, 2022 08:36 AM
Lizette Garcia
AVID 3 Period 4 - 002 - Aldous A Huxley 1700410 o2 2203 Aug 1, 1.00
Aug 1,2022 Jul 15, 2022 08:37 AM
- Lizette Garcia
LEAD SKLS DEV Period 5 - 003 - Elena Bonnie Samson | 2400300 003 2224 1.00
Jul 15, 2022 08:37 AM
Lizette Garcia
ALG 2 06 06 - 001 - Dianne Wischmeier 1200330 om MTWHF 4214 Full Yaar Aug 1, 2022 - 1.00
- N N N Jul 15, 2022 08:38 AM
Lizeite Garcia
US HIST Period 7 - 001 - Siro Mechele Varela 2100310 o0 1204 1.00
Jul 15, 2022 08:39 AM
+ Add a Section

8. To view unfilled requests in the course, click List Unfilled Requests in this Course at the

top-right corner of the screen.

View/Edit this Course  List Students in this Course | List Unfilled Requests in this Course |Shaw Inactive Students

14 Subjects 13 Courses 23 Students [F=)
Subj Course Requests  Open Total
loct 2 Student Grade Birthdate  [clusion Sct
Dual Enrollment AP ENG COMPO 0 a0 a0
10 Jan 14,2004 Aug
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO 0 72 72 e P
10 Aug
N - o wow e
Acevedo, Diem 09 Feb 10, 2007 Aug
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL 0 25 25
Acevedo, Emarald 12 Sep 3. 2008 Aug
Math ENG 2 0 100 100
Acosta, Dexter 10 Aug 19, 2004 Aug
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL 0 25 25
Acosta, Harry® 10 Apr7, 2004 Aug
—— ET I N o
Adams, Peter 10 Aug 31, 2007 Aug
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL 0 25 25 ﬁ
i) Mar 1, 2011 Aug
Practical Arts ENG 4 0 100 100 Loiid i
504 12 Jul 11, 2005 Aug
Sclence ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL 0 2 2 Agreqor Abe
Aguilar, Emily 12 Dec 14, 2007 Aug
Social Studies ENG HON 1 0 75 75
o ” undo 10 Mar 13, 2006 Aug
Temp ENG HON 2 [} 125 125 Agular, Sheriood
504 12 Mov 21, 2005 Aug
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 0 0 e
Alec,_Colleen 10 Feb 6, 2007 Aug
World Languages
Alegory, Potter 1 Aug B, 2004 Aug
Ali-Hazewood, Joseph 12 Mov 13, 2007 Aug
Alonso, Isabella 09 Jul 17, 2007 Aug
Alonso, Mary [:] Jul 11, 2006 Aug

Students with unfilled requests in the course are listed at the right side of the screen,
including their grade level and birthdate.
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3 in this Course  List Unfilled Requests in this Course
 2Students |
Student Grade Birthdate (nciysion g{{fﬂ e
Micholson, Brian 11 Feb &, 2006
Weigle, Amanda 11 Oct 26, 2005

9. Click a student's name to open the student's schedule in a pop-up window.

in this Course  List Unfilled Requests in this Course
2 Students =
. Schedule
: Inclusion
Student Grade Birthdate Student gt“atret
Waigle, Amanda 11 Oct 26, 2005

10. Scroll down to the bottom of the screen to view the student's unscheduled requests, or click
Requests at the top of the screen to view the Student Requests screen.

Student Schedule Nicholson,
Brian Thomas
D hic Enroll Schedul Grades Absences Activities Referrals TestHistory AuditTrail Grad ISP Page Files SSS Choice Billing
=0 = CIShow Florida Fields
ive Date: [September v |1 v 2022 v || Jinclucte Inactive CourselList  Weekly PI _
al w1l v v nclude Inactive Courses = Print Schedule ¥ AN O gt ow Vocational WDIS Fields
6 Classes (1 c ize Columns| [Mass Updata|
Delete . " . " n
) Course Period - Teacher Course Number Section  Meeting Days Room  Term Enrolled Dropped Credits  Last Modified
Ashley Weiss
] NC STUDY HALL 1 02 02 - 001 - Ana Alvara 2200300 001 MTWHF 410K Full Year Sep 1, 2022 - 0.00
MNC STUDY HALL1 MTWHE full Year  Sep1,2022 o Sep 01, 2022 10:42 AM
~ . . Ashley Waiss
m] PRE-CALCULUS HON 03 03 - 001 - Dianne Wischmeier 1202340 001 MTWHF 4214 Full Year Sep 1, 2022 - 1.00
MTWHE FullYear  Sep1,2022 o Sep 01, 2022 10:41 AM
. Ashley Weiss
(] AP HUMAN GEOG 04 04 - 003 - Melissa Welch 2103400 003 MTWHF 2218 Full Year Sep 1, 2022 . 1.00
AP HUMAN GEOG MTWHE FullYear  Sep1 2022 . Sep 01, 2022 10:43 AM
B Ashley Weiss
(] SPANISH 2 Period 5 - 005 - Henry V Alanis 0708350 005 MTWHF 2205 Full Year Sep 1, 2022 - 1.00
SPANISH 2 MTWHE FullYear  Sep1, 2022 o Sep 01, 2022 10:43 AM
R Ashley Weiss
] 2-D STUDIO ART 3 HOM  Period 6 - 001 - Benton K Snow 0101320 001 MTWHFE 4102 Full Year Sep 1, 2022 - 1.00
MTWHE fullYear  Sepl 2022 . Sep 01, 2022 10:44 AM
. . Ashley Weiss
(] ENY SCI 07 07 - 002 - Catherine Frier 2001340 0oz MTWHFE 421 Full Year Sep 1, 2022 - 1.00
MTWHE FullYear  Sep1, 2022 o Sop 01, 2022 10:44 AM
+ Add a Section
Search for a section to add
Any Subject - . [Any Period v | [Any Teacher ~| Full Year »
Subject Course Numherl:l Course 'ﬁﬂel:l Section IDI:' p— — p—
1 Unscheduled Request [Auto-Schedule this Student| |13
Request Available Seats Sections Elective Priority Has an Un-filled Alternate? Has a filled Alternate? Teacher Period
+ ENG 3 102 5

11. Close the pop-up window when finished.
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12. To view the course's information in Courses & Sections, click View/Edit this Course at the
top of the screen.

I View/Edit this Course IList Students in this Course  List Unfilled Requests in this Course

14 Subjects 13 Courses 2 Students =)

Subject Course Requests  Open Total ‘ Inclusion Schedul
Student Grade Birthdate Student Start

Dual Enroliment AP ENG COMPO 1] 90 80 Date

Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO o 72 72 Nicholsen, Brian 11 Feb 8, 2006

Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL o 25 26

Math ENG 2 0 100 100

Mo Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL o 25 26

Physical Education ENG 3 THHOUGH ESOL o 25 25

Practical Arts ENG 4 0 100 100

Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25

Sccial Studies ENG HON 1 1] 75 s

Temp ENG HON 2 o 125 125

Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 o 0

World Languages

The Courses & Sections screen is displayed with the course information.

ENG 3 List Students in this Course List Unfilled Requests in this Course Search
1001370 ENG3 - - - English - - 0.5 L 4
Catirse NimperTile F 1 ¥ e Q) s Subject 2liraduation Requirements Subject 3Credits per Course History Tenmgjicy Shudents to Foquest this Coursein Toachera 1o Approve RequestsSiidule tis Course frst
. NIA~ [NIA~ English -, GetlndEls
[WDIS OCP Houragge ™ Gourse SequenceGAPE Subject  Grada Leval(s|Course Langthjiz., 1anchars to Request This CourseRaquests Subject
14 Subjects 13 Courses 7] 5 sections
Subject Course Course Num Section
Dual Enrollmant AP ENG COMPO 1001420 Parind 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens
Elactives AP ENG LIT COMPO 1001430 Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizetta Roxy
Excaptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL 1002300 Period 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizetts Roxy
Math ENG 2 1001340 Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL 1002310 +
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL 1002320
Practical Arts ENG 4 1001400
Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL 1002520
Social Studies ENG HON 1 1001320
Temp ENG HON 2 1001350
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 1001415
World Languages +
+

13. Make any necessary changes to the course if needed and click Save.

Viewing Section Information on the Schedule Report

1. In the Scheduling menu, click Schedule Report.
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o Selup Search...

‘ Students Schedule Enrollment Codes
& Users Student Schedule
|| ) Scheduling | Student Requests
Mass Add Course
+ Grades
A Mass Drop Course
« Assessment Mass Requests
-:&f Attendance Automatic Course Requests
Reports
& Discipline
Requests Reports
¢+ Billing Builder Reports

Florida Reports Loading Reports

. Teacher Mext-Year Schedule Request Completior
illy Reporis - .
Reautherization Completion

Master Schedule Report

Teacher Schedules Report

Room Schedules Report
s e

Add / Drop Report

Print Student Schedules

Print Teacher Schedules

Print Class Lists

2. Click the subject in the Subjects list.

Mo Credit
Perorming_Fine Arts
Physical Education
Practical Arts
Science

Social Studias
Temp

Vocational

World Languages

The courses for the selected subject are listed with the number of requests for the course,

the number of open seats for the course, and the total number of seats for the course.
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14 Subjects 13 Courses

Subject Course Requests Open Total
Dual Enrollment AP ENG COMPO 0 20 90
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO o] 72 72
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL 0 25 25
Math ENG 2 ] 100 100
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL 0 25 25
Perdorming Fine Arts EMG 3 2 102 125
Physical Educaticn ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL i] 25 25
Practical Ars ENG 4 0 100 100
Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL ] 25 25
Social Studies ENG HOM 1 ] 75 75
Temp ENG HOM 2 o] 125 125
Vocational PHRE-AP ENGLISH 1 i] o

World Languages

3. Click the course in the Courses list.

The sections of the course are listed with the room number, number of open seats, and total

number of seats.

14 Subjects 13 Courses

Subject Course Requests
Dual Enraliment AP ENG COMPO L]
Elsctives AP ENG LIT COMPO L]
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL o
Math ENG 2 o
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL o
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL o
Practical Arts ENG 4 0
Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL o
Social Studies ENG HOM 1 0
Temp ENG HON 2 0
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 o

View/Edit this Course List Students in this Course List Unfilled Requests in this Course

5 Sections

Period - Teacher
Perigd 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens

Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

Pariod 3 - 005 - Farmina G Dominguez

Paeriod 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

Room Open Total

5109
5109
4201
51089

5108

25
2

25
25

25

Open Total
80 80
72 72
125 125
25 25
100 100
25 25
25 25
100 100
25 25
75 75
125 125

World Languages

4. Click a section to view a list of students enrolled in the section.

Schedule Report

Page 10



5 Sections

Period - Teacher

Period 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens

Pariod 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizatie Roxy

Period 3 - 005 - Fermina G Dominguez

Pariod 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizettie Roxy

Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizetie Roxy

Room

5108

5108

4 201

5108

5108

Open

25

25

25

25

Total
25
25
25
25

25

The students enrolled in the section are displayed at the right side of the screen, along with
their grade level, birthdate, whether they are an inclusion student, and their schedule start
date for the section.

23 Students ||

Student

Abe, Charlie' %

Abregan, Ksnnaom
Acevedo, Diem
Acevedo, Emarald

- Acosta, Daxter
Acosta, Harn‘l_O

Adams, Pater

Adams, Pom,l@ﬂ

“
Agregor, Abe "™
Aguilar, Emily

Aguilar, Shsnl\.ﬂ)-nnﬂQ>

-
Ahrens, Edgar**

Alec, Collean

Alegaory, Potter

Ali-Hazelwoed, Joseph
Alonso, Isabella
Alonso, Mary
Avarez, Douglas

-

August, Kurt**

Austen, Olive

Grade

10

Birthdate

Jan 14, 2004

Feb 10, 2007
Sep 3, 2008
Aug 18, 2004
Apr 7, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 2011
Jul 11, 2005
Dec 14, 2007
Mar 13, 2006
MNov 21, 2005
Feb &, 2007
Aug 6, 2004
Nov 13, 2007
Jul 17, 2007
Jul 11, 2006
Apr 4, 2006
Jul 25, 2007

Feb 22, 2005

Inclusion
Student

Schedule
Start Date

Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug1,
Aug 1,
Aug1,
Aug 1,
Aug1,
Aug 1,
Aug1,
Aug 1,
Aug1i,
Aug 1,
Augi,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,

Aug 1,

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

5. To view inactive students in the course, click Show Inactive Students at the top-right of the

screen.
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tion List Unfilled Requests in this Section

23 Students ||

Student

I Abe, Charlie %'

Abregan Kannagﬁ’

Acevedo, Diem
Acevedo, Emarald
- Acosta, Dextar

Acosta, Harry&®

Adams, Peter

Show Inactive Studenis

Grade Birthdate Inclusion

10

10

s

12

1@

10

Student
Jan 14, 2004 &

Feb 10, 2007
Sep 3, 2008
Aug 19, 2004
Apr ¥, 2004

Aug 31, 2007

Schedule
Start Date

Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,
Aug 1,

Aug 1,

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

The list of students is updated to include inactive students. Inactive students are highlighted
in gray. The Schedule End Date and Enroliment End Date columns are displayed and list
these dates as applicable.

it Students in this Section List Unfilled Requests in this Section Hide Inactive Students

24 Students |
Student Grade
Acosta, Dexter 10
| Acosta Hary® 10
Adams, Pater 10
Adams, Ponysoflll 09
- Agregor, Abe™ 12
Aguilar, Ernily 12
Aguilar, Sherwood® 10
Avcens, Eggar®™ 12
Alec, Colleen 10
Alegory, Potter 1
Ali-Hazelwood, Joseph 12
Alonso, |sabella 03
Alonza, Mary, 09
Avarez, Douglas™t 10
August, K™ 1o
Austen, Olive 10
Barron, Debbie "
Black, Quintana 10
Bradbury, Ray 12
Bukowski. Charlie 1"

Birthdate
Aug 19, 2004
Apr 7, 2004
Aug 31, 2007
Mar 1, 2011
Jul 11, 2005
Dac 14, 2007
Mar 13, 2006
Nov 21, 2005
Feb 6, 2007
Aug 6, 2004
MNov 13, 2007
Jul 17, 2007
Jul 11, 2006
Apr 4, 2006
Jul 25, 2007
Fab 22, 2005
Apr 20, 2003
Jul 11, 2006
Jul 18, 2006

MNov 20, 2006

Inclusion Schedule Schedule Enroliment
b

udent Start Date End Date End Date
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022
Aug 1, 2022

Aug1,2022 Aug 31, 2022

6. Click Hide Inactive Students to remove inactive students from the list.
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t Students in this Section List Unfilled Requests in this Section Eide Inactive Studenlsl

- 24 Students ||

i oo newme NS S goiwe Enime
Acosta, Dexter 10 Aug 19, 2004 Aug 1, 2022

| Aposts, Ham/ P 10 Apr7, 2004 Aug 1, 2022

Adams, Peter 10 Aug 31, 2007 Aug 1, 2022

Adams, Porvboylll 09 Mar 1, 2011 Aug 1, 2022

. Agregor, Abe™ 12 Jul 11,2008 Aug 1, 2022

Aguilar, Emily 12 Dec 14, 2007 Aug 1, 2022

Aguilar, Sherwood™® 10 Mar 13, 2006 Aug 1, 2022

7. Click a student's name to open the student's schedule in a pop-up window, and close the
pop-up window when finished.

Students in this Section List Unfilled Regquests in this Section Show Inactive Students
" 23 Students =)
] Student Grade Birthdate Inclusion Student  Schedule Start Date
| B m“a@\ 10 Aug 1, 2022

Acevedo, Diemn 09 Feb 10, 2007 Aug 1, 2022

Acevedo, Emarald 12 Sep 3, 2008 Aug 1, 2022

Acosta, Dexter 10 Aug 19, 2004 Aug 1, 2022
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Student Schedule ] Abe,
%) CharllaNoel | ¥

D ic Er Reguests Grades Absences Activities Referrals TestHistory Audit Trail Grad ISP Page Files S5S Choice Billing
0 = CIshow Florida Fields
Effective Date: 1 w2022 v| linclude Inactive C Course List  Weekly Planner
i eptember v [1 v [2022 v nclude Inactive Courses Print Schedule ¥ JShow Vocational/WDIS Fwelds
8 Classes | e ize Columns [Mass Update]
Course Period - Teacher Course Number Section Meeting Days Room Term Enrolled Dropped Credits Last Modified
Lizette Garcia
CHEM 1 HOM Period 1 - 004 - Adelle Gaga Casanova | 2003350 004 MTWHF 2 206 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 . 1.00
N N N N Jul 15, 2022 08:35 AM
) ) Ashlay Weiss
ENG 3 Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 1001370 004 5109 Full Year 2022 - 1.00
Full Yaar . Aug 24, 2022 01:21 PM
. Ashley Weiss
ENG 3 Period 2 - OWL, MISS 1001370 004 5109 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 . 1.00
Aug 1, 2022 . Aug 24, 2022 01:21 PM
Lizette Garcia
AP SPAMISH LANG & CU Period 3 - 001 - Dawkins R Carson 0708400 001 MTWHF 2202 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 - 1.00
N N N B Jul 15, 2022 08:36 AM
Lizette Garcia
AVID 3 Period 4 - 002 - Aldous A. Huxley 1700410 ooz 2203 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 . 1.00
Full Year Aug 1, 2022 . Jul 15, 2022 0B:37 AM
. ~ Lizette Garcia
LEAD SKLS DEV Period 5 - 003 - Elena Bonnie Samson | 2400300 003 2224 Full Year 1.00
SRR NAAD) Jul 15, 2022 08:37 AM
Lizatte Garcia
ALG 2 06 06 - 001 - Dianne Wischmaier 1200330 001 4214 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 - 1.00
Tuf Yoar Aug 1, 2lez o Jul 15, 2022 0B:38 AM
Lizette Garcia
US HIST Period 7 - 001 - Sira Mechele Varela 2100310 001 1204 Full Year Aug 1, 2022 - 1.00
Full Year Aug 1, 2022 . Jul 15, 2022 08:33 AM
+ Add a Section

Search for a section to add

Any Subject - ‘ [Any Period | [Any Teacher v [Full Year «|
Subject Course Numberl:| Course ﬁtlel:l Section IDl:l — — Tom Search|

8. To view unfilled requests in the section, click List Unfilled Requests in this Section at the
top-right corner of the screen.

View/Edit this Section  List Students in this Section | Tist Unfilled Requests in this Section I Show Inactive Students

14 Subjects 13 Courses 5 Sections 23 Students ||
Subjs Course Requests Open Total Period - Teacher Room Open Total i
lect - E 5~ Student Grade Birthdate  Inclusion S
Dual Enroliment AP ENG COMPO Q 80 80 Pariod 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens 5109 25 -
Abe_Charlia 10 Jan 14,2004 A
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO o 72 72 Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizetie Roxy m-ﬂ 0\
10 Al
Acevedo, Diem 08 Feb 10, 2007 Al
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25 Period 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizetie Roxy 5109 25 25
Acevedo, Emarald 12 Sep 3, 2008 Al
Math ENG 2 ] 100 100 Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5109 25 25
Acosta, Dexter 10 Aug 19, 2004 A
Mo Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL
@ 10 Apr 7, 2004 A
Adams, Peter 10 Aug 31, 2007 A
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL ﬁ
i) Mar 1, 2011 A
Practical Arts ENG 4 o 160 100 Adams, Poryho
04 12 Jul 11, 2008 Al
Science ENG 4THROUGHESOL 0 %5 25 Agregor. Abe
Aguilar, Emily 12 Dec 14, 2007 Al
Social Studies ENG HON 1 a 75 75
i r ::E!O 10 Mar 13, 2006 Al
Temp ENG HON 2 ] 125 125 MM‘SM—“
504 12 Nov 21, 2005 A
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 0 0 Lhrons, Edgar
Alec, Colleen 10 Feb 6, 2007 Al
World Languages
Alegory, Potter 1 Aug 6, 2004 A
Ali-Hazalwood, Joseph 12 Nov 13, 2007 A
Alonso, Isabella 09 Jul 17, 2007 A
Alonso, Mary [:] Jul 11, 2006 A

Students with unfilled requests in the section are listed at the right side of the screen,
including their grade level and birthdate.
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i in this Section

List Unfilled Reguests in this Section

2 Students =
. Inclusion Schedule
_ Student Grade Birthdate Student Start Date
I Nicholsgn, Brian 11 Feb &, 2008
Weigle, Amanda 11 Oct 26, 2005

9. Click a student's name to open the student's schedule in a pop-up window.

in this Section

List Unfilled Requests in this Section

2 Students =)

. Student

Weigle, Amanda 11

Grade Birthdate

i it

Oct 26, 2005

Inclusion
Student

Schedule
Start Date

10. Scroll down to the bottom of the screen to view the student's unscheduled requests, or click
Requests at the top of the screen to view the Student Requests screen.

Student Schedule

D PP

Schedul Gmdes Absences Activities Referrals

Test

History Trail

Audit

ISP
Page

Nicholsen,
Brian Thomas
Files S55 Choice Billing

Effective Date: [September v [1_~]2022 +| | include Inactive Courses

= [I8how Florida Fields
i List  Weekly PI
= Print Schedule RS ¥ PN Ner gt 0w Vocational/ WDIS Fields

6 Classes |1 [Customize Columns| [Mass Updale|
Delete - g - r n
0 Course Period - Teacher Course Number Section  Meeting Days Room  Term Enrolled Dropped Credits Last Modified
Ashley Weiss
(] NC STUDY HALL 1 02 02 - 001 - Ana Alvaro 2200300 oot MTWHF 4101K  Full Year  Sep 1, 2022 0.00
MTWHE Ful Year | Sepl,2022 Sep 01, 2022 10:42 AM
- . Ashley Weiss
(] PRE-CALCULUS HON 03 03 - 001 - Dianne Wischmeier 1202340 oot MTWHF 4214 Full Year  Sep 1, 2022 1.00
HLILET CLCIY RIS e T Sep 01, 2022 10:41 AM
) Ashley Weiss
(] AP HUMAN GEOG 04 04 - 003 - Melissa Welch 2103400 003 MTWHF 2218 Full Year  Sep 1,2022 1.00
MIWHE Full Year  Sep 1,2022 Sep 01, 2022 10:43 AM
R . Ashley Weiss
(] SPANISH 2 Period 5 - 005 - Henry ¥ Alanis 0708350 005 2205 Full Year  Sep 1, 2022 1.00
LSLERY BERG & Sep 01, 2022 10:43 AM
R Ashley Weiss
(] 2:-D STUDIO ART 3 HON  Period 6 - 001 - Benton K Snow 0101320 oot 4102 1.00
Sep 01, 2022 10:44 AM
. ) Ashley Weiss
(m] ENV 5CI 07 07 - 002 - Catharine Frier 2001340 002 4211 FullYear Se 1.00

+ Add a Section

Sep 01, 2022 10:44 AM

Search for a section to add

. . Any Period v Any Teacher e Full Year v

Subj:cl ! Course Num berl:l Course Tltlelzl Section IDl:l |Pari:d | Leacl:w | |TE"“ |

1 Unscheduled Request [Auto-Schedule this Student] |1} Search
Request Available Seats Sections Elective Priority Has an Un-filled Alternate? Has a filled Alternate? Teacher Period

+ ENG 3 102 5

11. Close the pop-up window when finished.

12. To view the section's information in Courses & Sections, click View/Edit this Section at the

top of the screen.
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L3 w/Edit this Section| List Students in this Section  List Unfilled Requests in this Section
14 Subjects 13 Courses 5 Sections 2 Students [
Subj Course ests O Total  Period - Teache Room Open Total i
ubject (L P pen i cher P Student Grade Birthdate  (nciusion  Schedule
Dual Enroliment AP ENG COMPO o 20 80 Period 1 - 002 - Rachel Stavens 5109 25 25
Micholson, Brian 11 Feb 8, 2006
Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO o 72 72 m-m
Weigle, Amanda 11 Oct 26, 2005
Exceptional Student ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25 Period & - 001 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5109 25 25
lath ENG 2 L] 100 100 Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy 5108 25 25
No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25
S TR I T
Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25
Practical Arts ENG 4 L] 100 100
Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL o 25 25
Social Studies ENG HOM 1 o 75 75
Temp ENG HOM 2 o 125 126
Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 L] L]
World Languages

The Courses & Sections screen is displayed with the section information.

ENG 3 1001370: Period 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy List Students in this Section List Unfilled Requests in this Section Search
Roxy, Fridda Lizette (3014) 5109 | 'D-Téplny Period 2 MTWHF Full Year oy 004
H oo Fioom Beriad ~ Masting Dave Wiarking Fariod §5 o e GoDUELL ShoiName  Semesters
/ Optianal . = ‘Codraa Higtory Tarm
. N
i . i R o one
Taksn Attendance v v « tFade Levels) - Unweighted| EEL‘TMILM Standard Digtrict Chooss
WA~ A i Aty blak for a8 Taam Grading Segle Standardi Gragng  Grading Postng [ pn
i Sadion for aPA sdsievals Scale Scheme Calendar Sacticn
Stare Category g
Internal  Sale
CoTeachers History Florida Vocational/WDIS Inclusion Subs

14 Subjects 12 Courses 5 Sections

Subject Course Course Num Section

Dual Enroliment AP ENG COMPO 1001420 Period 1 - 002 - Rachel Stevens

Electives AP ENG LIT COMPO 1001430 2 - 004 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

Exceptional Studant ENG 1 THROUGH ESOL 1002300 Period 5 - 001 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

Math ENG 2 1001340 Period 7 - 003 - Fridda Lizette Roxy

No Credit ENG 2 THROUGH ESOL 1002310 *

Physical Education ENG 3 THROUGH ESOL 1002320

Practical Ats ENG 4 1001400

Science ENG 4 THROUGH ESOL 1002520

Social Studies ENG HON 1 1001320

Temp ENG HON 2 1001350

Vocational PRE-AP ENGLISH 1 1001415

Word Languages +

11. Make any necessary changes to the section if needed and click Save.
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